In certain specific areas such as outdoor
applications and corrosive atmospheres, such
as coastal installations, there is a need for high
surface protection to prevent failure due to
corrosion.
Today's food safety standards often call for daily
treatment with detergents to protect against
bacteria growth, again producing a need for

Ordering
Ordering complete valves
How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to identify the valves, some of which may not from part of the standard
product range.
Table 10: Valve type
Valve type
SCA-X SS
CHV-X SS
Stop Check Valve
Check Valve
(valve size measured on the
connection diameter)
D A
15 DN 15 x
20 DN 20 x x
25 DN 25 x x
32 DN 32 x x
40 DN 40 x x
65 DN 65 x
Connections
D
A
Butt-weld connection: DIN EN 10220
Butt-weld connection: ANSI B 36.19M
Valve housing
ANG Angle flow
STR Straight flow
 IMPORTANT:
Where products need to be certified according to specific certification societies the relevant information should be
included at the time of order.
SCA-X SS Angleway
Table 11: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ SCA-X SS 15 D ANG 148B5293
20 ¾ SCA-X SS 20 D ANG 148B5381
25 1 SCA-X SS 25 D ANG 148B5490
32 1¼ SCA-X SS 32 D ANG 148B5585
40 1½ SCA-X SS 40 D ANG 148B5664
Table 12: Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.19M SCHEDULE 40)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
20 ¾ SCA-X SS 20 A40 ANG 148B6489
25 1 SCA-X SS 25 A40 ANG 148B6480
32 1¼ SCA-X SS 32 A40 ANG 148B6490
40 1½ SCA-X SS 40 A40 ANG 148B5687
65 2½ SCA-X SS 65 A40 ANG 148B7012
CHV-X SS Angleway
Table 13: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ CHV-X SS 15 D ANG 148B5294
20 ¾ CHV-X SS 20 D ANG 148B5382
25 1 CHV-X SS 25 D ANG 148B5491
32 1¼ CHV-X SS 32 D ANG 148B5586
40 1½ CHV-X SS 40 D ANG 148B5665
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2022.11 AI234986440164en-000801 | 11
Check & stop valve, type SCA-X SS and Check valve, type CHV-X SS
Table 14: Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.19M SCHEDULE 40)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
20 ¾ CHV-X SS 20 A40 ANG 148B6491
25 1 CHV-X SS 25 A40 ANG 148B6481
32 1¼ CHV-X SS 32 A40 ANG 148B6492
40 1½ CHV-X SS 40 A40 ANG 148B5688
CHV-X SS Straightway
Table 15: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ CHV-X SS 15 D STR 148B5678
20 ¾ CHV-X SS 20 D STR 148B5679
25 1 CHV-X SS 25 D STR 148B5680
32 1¼ CHV-X SS 32 D STR 148B6544
40 1½ CHV-X SS 40 D STR 148B6566
Table 16: Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.19M SCHEDULE 40)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
20 ¾ CHV-X SS 20 A40 STR 148B6608
25 1 CHV-X SS 25 A40 STR 148B6609
32 1¼ CHV-X SS 32 A40 STR 148B6610
40 1½ CHV-X SS 40 A40 STR 148B6611
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
For further information please contact your local Danfoss Sales Company.
Replacement kit
Replacement kit (O-ring replacement) for R717 Ammonia Heat Pump* and Propylene applications (including ID tag)
Table 17: O-ring kit
Size O-ring kit for
mm in. R717 Heat pump R1270 Propylene
15 ½
148B6070 148B6077
20 ¾
25 1
148B6071 148B607832 1¼
40 1½
65 2½ 148B6073 148B6080
* Replacement kits for R717 Ammonia Heat Pump is applicable for continuous operating temperature between
+100 °C to 150 °C (212 °F to 302 °F)
Check & stop valve, type SCA-X SS and Check valve, type CHV-X SS
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2022.11 AI234986440164en-000801 | 12
Certificates, declarations, and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 18: Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
The SCA-X SS/CHV-X SS valves are approved according to the European standard specified in the Pressure Equipment Di-
rective and are CE marked.
Table 19: SCA-X SS/CHV-X SS valves
SCA-X SS/CHV-X SS valves
Nominal bore DN = < 25 mm (1 in.) DN 32-65 mm (1¼ - 2½ in.)
Classified for Fluid group I
Category Article 4, paragraph 3 II
Table 20: Certificates and declarations
File name Document type Document topic Approval authority
03709-F0 BV Marine - Safety Certificate - BV
TAP0000001 Rev. 1 Marine - Safety Certificate - DNV GL
033F0685.AK EU Declaration EMCD/PED Danfoss